
0317-1-E/INT



•  When the Little Tikes Dirt Digger is moving do not switch from forward to reverse or reverse to forward.
 The digger needs to be stationary when operating the forward or reverse switch function.
•  Do not manually push or pull the Digger to prevent rollover risk. 
•  The Little Tikes® Cozy Powered Dirt Digger™ should be checked regularly by an adult – it is recommended once 

every two weeks. It is important to check the wires, plugs, electrical, housing, steering systems & fastening. If any 
problems are found - stop use immediately until the issue is fully resolved. 

•  If spare parts are required- they should only be changed or installed by an adult. 
•  After use, it is recommended this product is switched to the "off" position to ensure circuit safety.

External dimensions

User’s proper age

Loading limitation

Speed

Battery Spec

Power Mode

Charging Spec

Charging Time

Fuse 

136 x 55 x 63.5cm

suitable for children 
3-7 years old

66 LBS (30 KG)

1.75 MPH & 3.5 MPH

12V7.0AH

Rechargeable

15V0.80A

8-12 hours

20A

Please read manual carefully before using Little Tikes® Cozy Powered Dirt Digger™. This 
manual provides important information regarding installation and correct use of this product. 
The information provided in this manual will help avoid damage and injury that may be 
caused by improper operation of the Little Tikes® Cozy Powered Dirt Digger™. Please pay 
particular attention to information regarding safety precautions. It is important to retain this 
instruction manual for future reference.



3

Body
10mm nut x4 (assembled on wheel axles)

Smoke stackFront Hubcap x2 Rear hubcap x2

Front Wheel x2 Driving Wheel x2

Roll Bar

Insert parts x2 12mm washer x6 8mm washer x2

Steering wheel

5x40mm Machine screws 

5mm nut

Push blade bolts x2

Decoration light

Push bladeLifting arm

    

 Seat 

1

4

8

5

2

6

9 10 11 12

13 14

15 16 17

19

18

20 21

7

3

Charger

4x16mm self-tapping 
screw x12

10mm wrench  x2

4x12mm big flat head 
with gasket self 
tapping screws x2

Lift arm axle
8mm nut x2

8mm wrench  x2

right
pipe frame

left



BEGINNING RIDER - LOW SPEED

ADVANCED RIDER - HIGH SPEED

1

2

6

5

7

9

8

103

4 11

12

       

14

15

16

17

18

19

13

6

5

7

7

9

9

8

8

1

2

3

4

4

4

11

15

15

14

6

12

16

16

16

16

16

16
10

10

21

20

20

13
13

13

1

1
1

1

18
18

18
18

18
18

6

14

2117

6

14
17

Body
10mm nut x4 

Smoke stack

Front hubcap x2

Rear hubcap x2

Front Wheel x2

Driving wheel x2

Roll Bar

Insert parts x2

12mm Washer x6

Steering wheel
5x40mm Machine screws 
5mm nut

Push blade bolts x2
4 x 12mm big flat head with
gasket self tapping screws x2 

Decoration Light

Push blade

Lifting arm left and right

Seat

4x16mm self-tapping screw x12

20

8mm Washer x2

21

Lift arm axle
8mm nut x2

 Exploded view

Charger x1
10mm Wrench  x2
8mm Wrench  x2

1.75 mph (2.8 km/h) 1.75 mph (2.8 km/h)

3.5 mph (5.6 km/h) 3.5 mph (5.6 km/h)



(2) remove shaft sleeve protection & 10mm 
     nuts from wheel axle.

(8) Snap the roll bar into body, attach with 2- ⑱ - 4x16mm 
     screws.

(10) Connect left and right lifting arms ④ with pipe
       frame with 4 - ⑱ - 4x16mm screws.

(11) Remove 2 - ⑥ - bolt and 2 - ⑥ -4x12mm screws, 
       push the rod into the middle hole of the bucket 
       into the iron pole, and then push the bucket into
       the slot on the front part of the lifting arm.
       

(12) Align lifting arm assembly with the push blade
       5 holes. Attach with 2 - ⑥ - bolt and 2 - ⑥
       -4x12mm screws.

(13) Add the assembled lifting arm onto the
       digger’s body by inserting the arms onto
       the corresponding position as shown. 
       Insert the lift arm axle ⑭,  place ⑰ - 8mm
       washer and ⑭ - 8mm nut on each end
       and tighten with wrench ㉑. 

(9) Snap light and smoke stack into body as shown.

4

6

(4) Remove battery cover panel 2 screws and panel.

(7) Remove 5x40mm screw and 5mm nut ⑬ from steeringwheel
      first,then insert the steering wheel into the steering column, 
      with screw and nut ⑬ to lock the steering rod to the steering 
      wheel.      
     
     

(6) Assemble the battery cover panel wit 2 screws,
      then attach seat with 2 -⑱- 4x16mm screws.

(5) Connect the red wire plug to the battery as shown.   

7

7

9

9

8

8

7 1
51

51

61
61

61

61

16

16

10

10
20

20

2

1

3

8

10

11

13

12

9

1

1
18 18

21

21

14

14

17

17

(3) Attach wheels as shown,front wheels first. When tighten the
     rear axle wheel nut be sure to tighten both the left and right 
     sides at the same time, this will allow to properly tighten and
     stop the axle from spinning in place.

(1) Cut plastic zip tie on left & right
     sides gear box before product
     assemble.

5

1 1

1

1

1

1

1


